DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
DAGNH100600
IGBT Module 100A
Preliminary HW-9434
1 2 3
6
7
5
4
Maximum Ratings
A
C
B
D
H H I
N N
H
M
G
J K L
S
R
O P
T
U
F E
Q
Sy mbol Rated Value Unit
VCES 600 V
VGES ±20 V
DC IC 100
1ms ICP 200
A
PC 400 W
Viso
TJ －40～＋150
Tstg －40～＋125
Module Base to Heatsink 5
Busbar to Terminal 5
Junction Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Mounting Torque N.m
Item
Collector-Emitter  Voltage
Gate-Emitter  Voltage
Collector Current
Collector Power Dissipation
Isolation Voltag
（e Terminal to Base, AC 1 min.）
Non Punch Through (NPT) Technology
High short circuit capability
Welder / Power Supply
UPS / Inverter
Industrial Motor Drive
Features
Applications
IGBT trench technology
Superfast diodes
2500 V
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
DAGNH100600
Electrical Characteristics
Free Wheeling Diode Ratings & Characteristics
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
ICES
VCE＝600V
VGE＝0V
- - 1 mA
IGES
VGE＝±20V
VCE＝0V
- - 500 nA
VCE（sat） IC＝100A, VGE＝15V - 2.1 2.6 V
VGE（th） VCE＝5V, IC＝100mA 4 - 8 V
Cies VCE＝10V, VGE＝0V, f＝1MHz - 10000 - pF
Rise Time tr - 0.15 0.3
Turn-On Time ton - 0.25 0.4
Fall Time t f - 0.2 0.35
Turn-Off Time toff - 0.45 0.7
Symbol Unit
DC IF
Forward Current
1ms IFM
Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VF IF＝100A, VGE＝0V - 1.7 2.0 V
IF＝100A, VGE＝-10V
di/dt＝100A/ s
Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
IGBT - - 0.31
Diode - - 0.65
/W
VCC＝300V
RL＝3
RG＝
VGE＝±15V
Item Rated Value
100
200
Characteristic
Junction to CaseThermal Impedance Rth（ j-c）
Characteristic
Peak Forward Voltage
0.08 0.10t rrReverse Recovery Time
A
- s
Characteristic
Collector-Emitter Cut-Off Current
Gate-Emitter Leakage Current
Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
Gate-Emitter Threshold Voltage
Switching Time s
Input Capacitance
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
DAGNH100600
Typical Characteristics
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
DAGNH100600
Typical Characteristics
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for IGBT Modules category:
Click to view products by  DACO SEMICONDUCTOR manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F3L100R07W2E3_B11  F3L15R12W2H3_B27  F3L400R07ME4_B22  F3L400R12PT4_B26  F4-100R12KS4  F4-50R07W2H3_B51  F4-
75R12KS4_B11  FB15R06W1E3  FB20R06W1E3_B11  FD1000R33HE3-K  FD300R06KE3  FD300R12KE3  FD300R12KS4_B5
FD400R12KE3  FD400R33KF2C-K  FD401R17KF6C_B2  FD-DF80R12W1H3_B52  FF100R12KS4  FF1200R17KE3_B2  FF150R12KE3G
FF200R06KE3  FF200R06YE3  FF200R12KT3  FF200R12KT3_E  FF200R12KT4  FF200R17KE3  FF300R06KE3_B2  FF300R12KE4_E
FF300R12KS4HOSA1  FF300R12ME4_B11  FF300R12MS4  FF300R17ME4  FF450R12ME4P  FF450R17IE4  FF600R12IE4V
FF600R12IP4V  FF800R17KP4_B2  FF900R12IE4V  MIXA30W1200TED  MIXA450PF1200TSF  FP06R12W1T4_B3  FP100R07N3E4
FP100R07N3E4_B11  FP10R06W1E3_B11  FP10R12W1T4_B11  FP10R12YT3  FP10R12YT3_B4  FP150R07N3E4  FP15R12KT3
FP15R12W2T4